P-986

101468776

	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼	J V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Undine Gabriele Högl Christial Eric Högl Cindy Diana Högl Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes to No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Süd-Chemie AG Internal Address: Lenbachplatz 6 D-80333 München			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	GERMANY Street Address: Lenbachplatz 6			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-80333 München			
Other Execution Date: June 19, 24 and 26, 2000	City:State:ZIP: Federal Republic of Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial N If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/530,621				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Scott R. Cox Internal Address: 400 West Market St. Suite 2200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Louisville, KY 40202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any fee deficiency			
LYNCH, COX, GILMAN & MAHAN, P.S.C. Street Address: 400 West Market St., Suite 2200	8. Deposit account number: 03-3420			
City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
000 MTHAT1 00000450 09530621	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. 40.00 pp To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Scott R. Cox	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Practitioner's Docket No	2-986	PATENT
	By: [☑ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights ☐ Administrator(trix) ☐ Executor(trix) ☐ Legal representative(s)
BY ADMINISTRAT	OR(TRIX	'AINED IN PCT APPLICATION (), EXECUTOR(TRIX) ENTATIVE(S)
· · ·		to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar edged, and for other good and valuable
SSIGNOR:	Uı	ndine Gabriele Hogl
By administrator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative of inventor or person who owns the invention		print name(s) of administrator(trix), r(trix) or legal representative)
	Address	}
SEE ADDED PAGE LISTING COND AND THIRD HEIRS		
	Nationa	15.
Recorded on	Reel Fran	ne
hereby sells, assigns and transfers		
•	io.	
ASSIGNEE:	Sud	-Chemie AG
	Len	print name of ASSIGNEE) bachplatz 6 0333 Munchen
	Address Fed	eral Republic of Germany
	Gern	an
	Nationa	lity
and the successors, assigns and lega	ai represen	tatives of the ASSIGNEE
, (complete	e one of t	he following)
the entire right, title and in		
an undivided	. percent (%) interest
or the United States and its territoria	l possessi	ons
		liantian by Administrator(triv). Evaputar(triv) or Lago

(Assignment of Invention Contained in PCT Application by Administrator(trix), Executor(trix) or Legal Representative(s) [13-24]—page 1 of 3)

			(CI	heck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		ت	an	d in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority
Ŋ	1ET	CHO	D F	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: OR TREATING PROCESS WASTE WATERS HIGHLY CHARGED ONIUM IN WASTE WATER SYSTEMS
				(check and complete (a), (b), or (c))
anc	i w	hic	h is	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(8	a)		PC	T patent application filed on even date herewith
				Express mail label no.:
				Mailed:
		,		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(I	b)	囚	PC	T application Serial No. $\underline{PCT/EP~98/06882}$ filed on $\underline{30~0ct.}~1998$
				(also check (c), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(0	C)			d any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim ority
or a	any	/ 00	ontin	, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application uation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any -examination thereof
				hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
wit	h a	ill p	ertir	further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly eent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments

to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PROOF OF AUTHORITY to act on behalf of the deceased/incapacitated inventor is submitted herewith.

(Assignment of Invention Contained in PCT Application by Administrator(trix), Executor(trix) or Legal Representative(s) [13-24]—page 2 of 3)

IN WITHE	SS WHEREOF, I/We have he	ereunto set hand and seal this
24.6	2.00	
Date of	Signing	/
WARNING:	Date of signing must be the same as above.	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
		Signature of administrator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative(s) Undine Gabriele Högl, Heir
	-	□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added. In is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then recution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
Date:	<u> 26.06.00</u>	Signature of Christian Eric Hog1,
Date:	A.C. 2000	Signature of Cindy Diana Hogl,

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION FOR SECOND AND THIRD HEIRS

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

Christian Eric Hogi
Name of Heir
Stefan - George - Ring 5
Address
81929 Hundian
Nationality (
Nationality
\lor
Cindy Diana Högl
Name of Heir
Address MOZ
Address
66990 Sersburg
<i>f</i>
Nationality Nationality
Nationality